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‘Vikan |
Nylon Table & Floor Scraper, K=
255 mm, Black

A 2
A Loy

When you need a heavy-duty floor scraper that won’t damage floors or machines,
reach for the Vikan Nylon Scraper. When attached to any Vikan handle, the scraper
blade can help clean the toughest messes. Use a Mini Handle to use it as a table
scraper or attach it to a telescopic extension handle to reach high overhead. You
can also add it to a standard-size handle for a ground scraper tool that is suitable
for wet and dry applications.

This scraper is effective at loosening stubborn debris on floors and inside tanks and
food containers. It can remove tough, stuck-on chocolate, dried food debris, and
more on benchtops and work surfaces. It's an excellent choice for cleaning
stainless steel work benches or epoxy floors, as the nylon blade is gentle on
sensitive surfaces. Both sides of the solidly constructed blade scrape effectively
thanks to its arrow shape.
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Technical Data
Item Number
Colour
Blade Thickness
Connection
Material
Recycling Symbol "7", Miscellaneous Plastics
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®

Complies with EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good
Manufacturing Practice

Complies with FDA Regulation CFR 21*

Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials
Complies with REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
Complies with California Proposition 65

PFAS intentionally added

Phthalates intentionally added

Bisphenols intentionally added

Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x approx.180 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Box Length/Depth

Box Width

Box Height

Product Length/Depth

Product Width

Product Height

Net Weight

Cardboard Packaging (Recycling symbol "20" PAP) per Pcs.

Total Tare Weight

Gross Weight

Cubic metre

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)

Max usage temperature (food contact)

Max usage temperature (non food contact)

Min. usage temperature?

Max. drying temperature

Min. pH-value in usage concentration
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29119

Black

6.5 mm

Euro Threaded
Nylon

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Data not available
Data not available
5 Pcs.

720 Pcs

60 Pcs.

275 mm

240 mm

82 mm

33 mm

255 mm

170 mm
0.227 kg
0.0254 kg
0.0254 kg
0.25 kg
0.001431 M3
121 °C

93 °C

100 °C

100 °C

-20 °C

120 °C

2 pH



Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration

10.5 pH

GTIN-13 Number 5705022049796
GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity) 15705028049803
Customs Tariff Number 39241000
Country of Origin ISO Code DK

Denmark

Country of Origin

3. Do not store the product below 0° Celsius.
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