

29119

## Nylon Table & Floor Scraper, 255 mm, Black



When you need a heavy-duty floor scraper that won't damage floors or machines, reach for the Vikan Nylon Scraper. When attached to any Vikan handle, the scraper blade can help clean the toughest messes. Use a Mini Handle to use it as a table scraper or attach it to a telescopic extension handle to reach high overhead. You can also add it to a standard-size handle for a ground scraper tool that is suitable for wet and dry applications.

This scraper is effective at loosening stubborn debris on floors and inside tanks and food containers. It can remove tough, stuck-on chocolate, dried food debris, and more on benchtops and work surfaces. It's an excellent choice for cleaning stainless steel work benches or epoxy floors, as the nylon blade is gentle on sensitive surfaces. Both sides of the solidly constructed blade scrape effectively thanks to its arrow shape.

# Technical Data

<b>Item Number</b>	29119
<b>Colour</b>	Black
<b>Blade Thickness</b>	6.5 mm
<b>Connection</b>	Euro Threaded
<b>Material</b>	Nylon
<b>Recycling Symbol "7", Miscellaneous Plastics</b>	Yes
<b>Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials<sup>1</sup></b>	Yes
<b>Complies with EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good Manufacturing Practice</b>	Yes
<b>Complies with FDA Regulation CFR 21<sup>1</sup></b>	Yes
<b>Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials</b>	Yes
<b>Complies with REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006</b>	Yes
<b>Complies with California Proposition 65</b>	Yes
<b>PFAS intentionally added</b>	No
<b>Phthalates intentionally added</b>	Data not available
<b>Bisphenols intentionally added</b>	Data not available
<b>Box Quantity</b>	5 Pcs.
<b>Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x approx.180 cm)</b>	720 Pcs
<b>Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)</b>	60 Pcs.
<b>Box Length/Depth</b>	275 mm
<b>Box Width</b>	240 mm
<b>Box Height</b>	82 mm
<b>Product Length/Depth</b>	33 mm
<b>Product Width</b>	255 mm
<b>Product Height</b>	170 mm
<b>Net Weight</b>	0.227 kg
<b>Cardboard Packaging (Recycling symbol "20" PAP) per Pcs.</b>	0.0254 kg
<b>Total Tare Weight</b>	0.0254 kg
<b>Gross Weight</b>	0.25 kg
<b>Cubic metre</b>	0.001431 M3
<b>Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)</b>	121 °C
<b>Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)</b>	93 °C
<b>Max usage temperature (food contact)</b>	100 °C
<b>Max usage temperature (non food contact)</b>	100 °C
<b>Min. usage temperature<sup>3</sup></b>	-20 °C
<b>Max. drying temperature</b>	120 °C
<b>Min. pH-value in usage concentration</b>	2 pH

<b>Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration</b>	10.5 pH
<b>GTIN-13 Number</b>	5705022049796
<b>GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity)</b>	15705028049803
<b>Customs Tariff Number</b>	39241000
<b>Country of Origin ISO Code</b>	DK
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Denmark

3. Do not store the product below 0° Celsius.